

Item	••••••
Meeting	2016 Oct 24

COUNCIL REPORT

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: 2016 October 17

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE FILE: 5820-20

Reference: 173-09/16 (ICPR-17-05)

SUBJECT: CONTRACT AWARD E48/2016

NORTHEAST BURNABY ROADS AND INTERSECTION

IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

PURPOSE: To obtain Council approval to award a contract for the Northeast Burnaby Roads

and Intersection Improvements Program.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT Council approves a contract award to Web Engineering Ltd. for an estimated total cost of \$587,911.80 including GST in the amount of \$27,995.80 as outlined in this report.

REPORT

Four submissions to a Request for Proposal were received by the closing time on 2016 October 04. The work of this assignment includes the civil consulting services to design and provide construction services related to approximately 60,000 square metres of street upgrades and urban trail construction and upgrades at the following locations:

Group 1: Street Upgrades

1. North Road: Clarke Road to Broadway

Gamma Avenue: Cambridge Street to Albert Street
Ridge Drive: Inlet Avenue to Duthie Avenue
Shellmont Street: Arden Avenue to Underhill Avenue

Group 2: Urban Trail / Street Lighting & Sidewalks

5. Burnaby Mountain Parkway: Centennial Way to Gaglardi Way6. Willingdon Avenue: Canada Way to Deer Lake Parkway

The recommended company, Web Engineering Ltd., has completed previous assignments to the satisfaction of the City. City staff have reviewed the proposals for compliance with the terms of the RFP document, project team and corporate experience, level of effort, past performance, innovation and ability to meet the prescribed schedule, and overall cost. The Director Engineering concurs with the above recommendation.

To: City Manager From: Director Finance

Re: CONTRACT AWARD E48/2016

NORTHEAST BURNABY ROADS & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

Funding has been provided for this capital work within the 2016 - 2020 Annual Financial Plan under the following WBS elements: ERA.0056 (\$114,500), ERA.0059 (\$150,000), ERA.0060 (\$210,000), and ERA.0061 (\$114,500).

for

Denise Jorgenson

DIRECTOR FINANCE

GC:SC/kh

Copied to: Director Engineering